Council#010

Sponsor: Finance Director Smith ORDINANCE NO. <u>8-18</u>

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND INCREASE AND DECREASE OF CERTAIN FUNDS WITHIN THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHEFFIELD LAKE, OHIO AND THE DECLARING OF AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHEFFIELD LAKE, OHIO, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

Section 1. That the following appropriations be established, increased and/or decreased as indicated:

Increase	101.510.5400	Backhoe Lease	200.00
Increase	202.330.5400	Backhoe Lease	200.00
Increase	209.350.5400	Backhoe Lease	200.00
Increase	630.380.5400	Backhoe Lease	200.00

Section 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its Committees which resulted in such formal actions, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 3. This Ordinance will be in force and effect on and after the earliest period by law.

	PASSED THIS	DAY OF _	, 2018.		
	Yea Nay	NV			
Mark Cizl					
Mark Erdei					
Rosa Gee					
Steve Kovach Rocky Radeff			Dennis Bring, Mayor		
Leanna Stark			Steve Kovach, Council Pro Tem		
Bill Wtulich, Jr.					
			Kay Fantauzzi, Council Clerk		
I, Kay Fantauzzi, duly a	appointed Clerk of Cor	ıncil			
of Sheffield Lake DO I	HEREBY CERTIFY th	at			
this is a true and exact copy of Ordinance # PASSED , 2018.					
	, 2010.				